-1999					
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Patent and Trademark Office					
- 04 CO					
91.62 and address of receiving party(ies):					
Name: Tsubakimoto Chain Co. Internal Address: 17-96, Tsurumi 4-chome, Tsurumi-ku					
Internal Address: 17 70, 13d1dill 4 Cholle, 13d1dill Rd					
Street Address:					
City: Osaka-shi State/Country: JAPAN ZIP:					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
ation date of the application is:					
B. Patent No.(s)					
Numbers attached? □Yes ŽiNo					
6. Total number of applications and patents					
involved:					
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E					
□Enclosed □Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 04-1406					
8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned attorneys.					
Deposit Account Number: 04-1406					
SE THIS SPACE					
e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
е вно соггест вно вну втасней сору is a true copy or the original document.					
71 .1111					
Veum Wellinan 9/22/99					
f Attorney Date					
g cover sheet, attachments and document:2					
ach this portion					
o:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231					
wasiniigioti, DC 20231					

PATENT REEL: 010268 FRAME: 0466 07-20-1999



101094601

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY



		2.11				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the	attached origina	al docu	ment(s) or copy(ies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	_	Receivin	Receiving Party:			
Full name of each party	Execution Date	Name:	Tsubakimot	o Chai	in Co.	
Akira Morikiyo	June 30, 1999	Address:	17-96, Tsurumi 4-chome, Tsurumi-ku, Osaka-shi			
Mitsuo Anzai	June 30, 1999				_	
			Osaka		Japan	
			City		Country	
[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached				veying parties attached		
Conveyance Type ASSIGNME	ENT					
Total No. of Pages of convey	yance document(inc	luding any att	achments)	1		
Properties Conveyed []	Mark if additional numbe	rs attached		H. H.		
Patent Application No(s).Conveye	.Conveyed 09/34083 Patent No(s). Conveyed					
Filed Concurrently	Herewith					
Total Number of Properties I	nvolved 1			****		
If this document is being filed togethe application was signed by the first nar			he date the paten	t	June 30, 1999	
Fee Amount						
\$40 Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41)				
Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [] Charge Deposit	: Account No. 04-1406	i				
[X] The Commissioner is A No. 04-1406	authorized to charge ad	ditional fees	or credit any ov	erpaym/	nent to Deposit Account	
a true copy of the original	document. Charges to	the deposit	account are aut		et and an attached copy is	
Patrick J./	7-1	July 1	999	\$		
Patrick J. Hagan Reg. No. 27	',843	Date		855		
	FOR OFF	FICE USE ON	LY	3		
				3		

PATENT/ REEL: 010268 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Akira MORIKIYO and Mitsuo ANZAI,

herein referred to ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled CONVEYOR SYSTEM WITH DRIVE AND DRIVEN CARRIERS SUPPORTING THEREON A

whereas, Tsubakimoto Chain Co.,

a company organized and existing under and
by virtue of the laws of Japan and engaged in business at Osaka, Japan
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the
said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent
and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign
countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby asknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto assignee, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

June 30, 1999	Ukira Molyfly0
Date	0.4.
June 30, 1999	mitsuo angai
Date	
Date	

PATENT REEL: 010268 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 07/01/1999